502218904 02/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Kenneth S. Ehrman	02/04/2013
Mr. Michael L. Ehrman	02/04/2013
Mr. Jeffrey M. Jagid	02/04/2013
Mr. Nathan H. Loosmore	02/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.D. Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	123 Tice Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Woodcliff Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13758604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626975

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3000

Email: patents@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Robert R. Elliott, Jr.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDSY9DIVCON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert R. Elliott, Jr.
	PATENT

REEL: 029750 FRAME: 0078

\$40,00 1375860

Total Attachments: 6

source=IDSY9DIVCON2_Assign#page1.tif source=IDSY9DIVCON2_Assign#page2.tif

source=IDSY9DIVCON2_Assign#page3.tif

source=IDSY9DIVCON2_Assign#page4.tif

source=IDSY9DIVCON2_Assign#page5.tif

source=IDSY9DIVCON2_Assign#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029750 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Kenneth S. Ehrman**, **Michael L. Ehrman**, **Jeffrey M. Jagid**, and **Nathan H. Loosmore** (collectively referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in **SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE VEHICLE RENTAL WITH REMOTE VEHICLE ACCESS**, for which a continuation of US Patent Application Serial No. 12/773,093 was filed on 4 May 2010, which is a continuation of US Patent Application Serial No. 11/019,749, filed 21 December 2004, which is a divisional application claiming priority to US Patent No. 6,898,493, issued on 24 May 2005, which is a continuation-in-part application of US Patent Application Serial No. 09/315,071, filed on 19 May 1999, and for which future applications may be filed, (all collectively referred to as the "Application"), and whereas

I.D. SYSTEMS, INC. 123 Tice Boulevard, Suite 101 Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 United States

("Assignee") desires to purchase all of Assignor's rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Application, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Application and Related US Applications, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee'S expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Application, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

		ereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	, 2013.	
		(SEAL)
	•	Kenneth'S. Ehrman
Witnessed hv		Date:
muddod by.	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
o	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	

SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR USE ONLY I	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
_ IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of
tebniary	, 2013.	
J		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Kenneth S. Ehrman
State of <u>New</u> County of <u>B</u>	<u> Jersey</u>	
Company B	i can	
	Aug.	
On this	4th day of ItOVA/V	, 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known
		and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he
	lged the same to be his free	In II I de
CONST	sicie ol Mem Teisea Le Tywnii	While Vanue
No.	2307284	NOTARY PUBLIC
a noissimmpa	Bergen County xpires Nov. 3, 2008	My Commission Expires: December 31, 2013
(needle)	December 31,2013	my Continuation Expires, 1" (Contrary 1)

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Application, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ____ Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this $4^{1/3}$ day of On this 4 in day of FEDNMQ, 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. CONETTE ZAMMII Notary Public, State of New Jensey No. 2307284 Qualified in Bergen County My Commission Expires: \(\int_{\mathcal{LIM}} \int (Specification Explicit Nov. 1, 2008
(Specification Explicit Nov. 1, 2008)

* IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal this 4100 day of
tebriary, 20)13.	4TN
	Low	(SEAL)
	Jeffrey M. Ja	M /
Witnessed hy	Dat	<u>v</u>
Witnessed by:Sig	nature	
Printed N	Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Dat	e;
Sig	nature	
Printed N	Name of Witness	
		55555555555555555555555555555555555555
SECTION BELOW IS FO	OR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
, IN WITNESS WE	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	
	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	
, IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal this 4 th day of (SEAL)
Februay, 20	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal this 4 th day of (SEAL)
IN WITNESS WE FEBRUAY , 20	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal this 4 th day of (SEAL)
in witness we february, 20	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal thisday of(SEAL)
IN WITNESS WE FEDRING, 20 State of New Jusy County of Busin	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my h 013. Jeffrey M. Jan	and and seal this 410 day of (SEAL)
IN WITNESS WE February, 20 State of New Justy County of Busto On this 4th day of and known to be the indiv	Jeffrey M. January of Love Described in and who executive	and and seal thisday of(SEAL)
State of New Justy County of Busin day of and known to be the indiv	Jeffrey M. January of 12000000000000000000000000000000000000	and and seal this day of (SEAL) e, a notary public, came to me known ted the foregoing assignment, and he
IN WITNESS WE FEDROY, 20 State of New Joseph County of Boyon On this 4th day of and known to be the individuly acknowledged the sa	Jeffrey M. January 1997 Jeffrey M. January 1998 Jeffrey 1998 Jeffrey M. January 1998 Jeffrey 1998 Jeffre	and and seal this day of (SEAL) e, a notary public, came to me known ted the foregoing assignment, and he
IN WITNESS WE ECONSTIE ZAMMIN	Jeffrey M. January 1997 Jeffrey M. January 1998 Jeffrey 1998 Jeffrey M. January 1998 Jeffrey 1998 Jeffre	and and seal this
IN WITNESS WE February , 20 State of New Justy County of Busto On this 4th day of and known to be the individuly acknowledged the sa	Jeffrey M. January 1997 Jeffrey M. January 19	and and seal this 450 day of (SEAL) e, a notary public, came to me known ted the foregoing assignment, and he BLIC

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to

PATENT REEL: 029750 FRAME: 0083

20243215v1

Assignee all of any and all past Applications, it of this Assigna	Assignor's rights and claims infringement of all said Appl whiting said inventions and i wat.	Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto us see for damages and other remedies with respect to lication, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign improvements which may have occurred before the date
Thrang	NESS WHEREOF, I have he, 2013.	ereunto set my hand and scal this day of
		Nathan H. Loosmore (SEAL)
Witnessed by:	Signature	Oute;
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Wittenament bar		Const
withment ny.	Signaoue	Date:
		anakan mi
M0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BEI		SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
T. IN WII	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	ereunto set my found and seal this 4th day of
T. IN WII	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF NESS WHEREOF, I have b	ereunto set my found and seal this 4th day of
Tebrary Since of New Country of B	NESS WHEREOF, I have be 2013.	ereunto set my hand and seal this 4 th day of (SEAL) Nathan H. Loosmore
State of New Country of B	NESS WHEREOF, I have be 2013. Lisaj May of February,	ereunto set my fond and seal this 4 th day of (SEAL) Nathan H. Loosmore 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he
State of New Country of B	NESS WHEREOF, I have be 2013. Light Ath day of February , are the individual described in	ereunto set my fond and seal this 4 th day of (SEAL) Nathan H. Loosmore 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he
State of Nati County of On this and known to be duly acknowled CON (Signy Public Sugnified	NESS WHEREOF, I have be 2013. Light Ath day of February , are the individual described in	ereunto set my hand and scal this 4th day of (SEAL) Nathan H. Loosmore 2013, before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he act and deed.

PATENT REEL: 029750 FRAME: 0084

conveyance unto said Assigne said Application, Related US	e of the full, exclu Applications and I	sive and e Related Fo	mor the sale, assignment, transfer and ntire right, title, and interest in and to reign Applications, by its duly
authorized officer this	any or	, 2013).
		I.D. Sys (Assign)	tems, Inc. se)
		Ву:	Milas Pero
		Name:	Maked Grago
	_	Tide:	Authorized Signatory
Witnessed by:	ature		Date: <u>2.4.2013</u>
<u> Kenneth :</u>	<u>Ehrman</u> ne of Witness Lamust		Date: 2 4 2013
Conette Conette	ature Zommit		